## **James W Klingensmith**

## P.O. Box 1082

## 10 Danl's Way

## West Tisbury, Ma. 02575

West Tisbury Selectboard

March 13, 2023

West Tisbury Affordable Housing Committee

West Tisbury Personnel Board

West Tisbury Howes House Building Committee

It is with regret that I must resign from all Boards and Committees immediately for Health Reasons.

I will always encourage anyone that has the time to commit to public service both for themselves and for their community.

It has been an honor to have been able to serve the town of West Tisbury.

Respectfully,

James Klingensmith